Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-002 ( ANG 2 8 2003 ) PATF	09-04-2003 Patent and Trademark C
(exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔	
To the Honorable Contraction of Patents and Tra	102540698 Jments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Louis J. Bedell	
EC.86.3	Name: Pharmacia Corporation
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes I No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 1027
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Chesterfield State: MO Zip: 6300
Execution Date: 04/03/2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X I
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>David M. Gryte</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Harness. Dickey &amp; Pierce. P.L.C.</u>	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400	08-0750
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63105</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Lydia N. Nenow, PTO Reg. No. 52,530	August 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 17 d with required cover sheet information to:

	A O		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) MIG 2 8 2003 OMB No. 0651-0027 BECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings		<b>•</b> •	
Enter additional Cor		Execution Date	
		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Jeffery N. Carroll	04/03/2003	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Theresa R. Fletcher	04/01/2003	
Name (line 2)			
		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Susan L. Hockerman	04/03/2003	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)	es attached	
Enter additional R			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be	
Address (line 2)		a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)			
	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Enter either th	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       Image: Mark if additional number         Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proent Application Number(s)       Patent Number         ent Application Number(s)       Patent Number	perty).	
		] []	
		1 1	

,

•	(TR)	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings 🖙 🛱		<b>~ ~</b>
Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)	ed
Enter additional Conv		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Stephen A. Kolodziej	Month Day Year 04/03/2003
-		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Madeleine H. Li	05/07/2003
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Deborah A. Mischke	04/03/2003
<b>.</b>		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
· · · · · · ·		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Patrick B. Mullins	04/03/2003
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Carol P. Howard	04/03/2003
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Joseph G. Rico	04/03/2003
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Nathan W. Stehle	Month Day Year 04/07/2003
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
. <i>и</i> , Г		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
		L
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		

•

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

## AROMATIC SULFONE HYDROXAMIC ACID METALLOPROTEASE INHIBITOR

for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent

(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on,;
(c)		filed on, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No;
(d)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. Patent No. <u>6,541,489</u> , issued <u>April 1, 2003;</u> or
(e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and

WHEREAS, Pharmacia Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any

## ASSIGNMENT

country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes my attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

hin Doell -1-2-6

Louis John Bedell

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 3 day of 4, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>Cock</u>, State of <u>TC</u>, personally appeared Louis John Bedell, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/23/0 Y



Page 3 of 13

Affen A Cauch

STATE OF Missouri :

COUNTY OF St. Jour :

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>At Lacus</u>, State of <u>Mussaurs</u>, personally appeared Jeffery N. Carroll, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Birle Haley Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Get. 23 2004



Page 4 of 13

Fletchen R.

Theresa R. Fletcher

STATE OF MISSOURIE

On this 1 day of  $Apr_1$ , 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>Sthours</u>, State of <u>Missourc</u>, personally appeared Theresa R. Fletcher, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA A. HRASTICH NOTARY PUBLIC—STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 2003 ST. LOUIS COUNTY



Susan Landis Hockerman

STATE OF

## COUNTY OF

On this 3 day of 4, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of 2, State of 4, state of 4, personally appeared Susan Landis Hockerman, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

anie Du

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL ARRIE DICK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/23/04

Page 6 of 13

Sthen A. Khay Stephen A. Kolodzie

STATE OF Musseure : COUNTY OF It fours :

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>At Source</u>, State of <u>Massoccare</u>, personally appeared Stephen A. Kolodziej, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Sinda Haley Notary Public

Notary 1 done

My Commission Expires: Oct. 23 Joo 4



Page 7 of 13

madelin Aud 40

Madeleine H. Li

STATE OF Ilinois COUNTY OF Cook

On this  $2^{h}$  day of <u>May</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>Cock</u>, State of <u>Ulinos</u>, personally appeared Madeleine H. Li, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:  $\frac{6/27/04}{}$ 

OFFICIAL SEAL DUDLEY CLAYTON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 06/27/04

Page 8 of 13

Deborah A. Mischke

STATE OF Mussouri COUNTY OF St. Jours

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>A. Lacus</u>, State of <u>Muscaus</u>, personally appeared Deborah A. Mischke, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public Haley

My Commission Expires: Ort. 3 304



Page 9 of 13

Patrick B. Mullins

STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF St. Jours

On this 3 day of *lipsel*, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of *Atroneus*, State of *Musseuse*, personally appeared Patrick B. Mullins, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

le Haley Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Oct. 23 Jroy

LINDA HALEY Notary Public - Notary Seat State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

Carol Fearcy Howard

STATE OF Missouri : COUNTY OF St. Louis:

On this  $\underline{3}$  day of <u>lipsel</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>transform</u>, State of <u>Misseccu</u>, personally appeared Carol Pearcy Howard, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Kinder Haley Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Bat. 23 roy



philerace Rico

STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF St. Jours :

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>At. Facus</u>, State of <u>Messeure</u>, personally appeared Joseph Gerace Rico, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Sende Haley Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Oct. 23, 200 4



Page 12 of 13

 $\frac{\chi/\omega \mu m}{N}$  Nathan W. Stehle

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this  $\underline{\uparrow\uparrow\uparrow}$  day of  $\underline{\uparrow}$ , 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of  $\underline{\frown}$ , State of  $\underline{\frown}$ , personally appeared Nathan W. Stehle, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

: :

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: 7/25/04

Page 13 of 13

PATENT REEL: 014438 FRAME: 0612

**RECORDED: 08/28/2003**